
Solon State Qualifier
1A Boys     Sports Complex, Solon, IA     10/23/2014     Cloudy, W S 4 MPH 56°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   Ave Time   Spread

    1   Bellevue                       1    4   11   14   15   42   48   =  45      17:38      1:41
    2   Marquette Catholic             6   23   24   28   29   34   36   = 110      18:27      1:21
    3   Central Community             10   16   22   27   39   40   67   = 114      18:30      1:28
    4   Highland                       2    3   21   51   52   79   80   = 129      18:32      3:09
    5   BGM                            5    7   30   37   53   68   84   = 132      18:36      2:43
    6   Edgewood-Colesburg            17   18   38   64   70   76   96   = 207      19:28      2:46
    7   Wilton                        25   35   41   46   66   75   82   = 213      19:34      2:06
    8   Iowa Mennonite                 9   19   49   62   78             = 217      19:40      3:51
    9   Alburnett                     31   32   45   57   63   71   92   = 228      19:42      1:43
   10   Durant                         8   33   43   60   90   93   98   = 234      19:53      5:14
   11   North Linn                    13   44   54   61   69   94        = 241      19:52      2:49
   12   Calamus-Wheatland             12   58   59   72   81             = 282      20:20      3:37
   13   Montezuma                     26   47   56   74   83   87   88   = 286      20:24      3:01
   14   Belle Plaine                  20   50   85   89   97             = 341      21:55      7:47
   15   Easton Valley                 55   65   73   77   86   91   95   = 356      21:08      1:50

 Incomplete Teams:  Clayton Ridge, East Buchanan, GMG, HLV, Lone Tree, Maquoketa Valley, Meskwaki Settlement,
 Midland, Prince of Peace Catholic, Rivermont Collegiate, Scattergood Friends
  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1       1   Andrew Meyer                 JR    Bellevue                          16:29      5:18
      2       2   Evan Mahler                  SR    Highland                          16:57      5:27
      3       3   Keiffer Sexton               JR    Highland                          17:02      5:29
      4       4   Andrew Segalla               JR    Bellevue                          17:19      5:34
      5       5   Jake Wilson                  SR    BGM                               17:23      5:36
      6       6   Lucas Schmidt                SR    Marquette Catholic                17:27      5:37
      7       7   Geert Boelen                 SR    BGM                               17:33      5:39
      8       8   Joey Tobin                   JR    Durant                            17:35      5:40
      9       9   Kirby Shetler                SR    Iowa Mennonite                    17:44      5:42
     10      10   Jacob Jansen                 JR    Central Community                 17:44      5:43
     11      11   Aaron Beckley                SR    Bellevue                          18:01      5:48
     12      12   Cole Moeller                 SO    Calamus-Wheatland                 18:05      5:49
     13      13   Evan Boss                    JR    North Linn                        18:07      5:50
     14      14   Jake Till                    SR    Bellevue                          18:09      5:50
     15      15   Josh Sieverding              SR    Bellevue                          18:10      5:51
     16      16   Trevor Moser                 JR    Central Community                 18:13      5:52
     17      17   Nick Putz                    JR    Edgewood-Colesburg                18:14      5:52
     18           Jeff Hughes                  SR    GMG                               18:14      5:52
     19      18   Michael Lueken               JR    Edgewood-Colesburg                18:18      5:53
     20           Wubetu Shimelash             JR    Scattergood Friends               18:24      5:55
     21           Gannon Cook                  SO    East Buchanan                     18:25      5:56
     22           Jake Vinner                  JR    Lone Tree                         18:27      5:56
     23      19   Levi Geyer                   FR    Iowa Mennonite                    18:28      5:57
     24      20   Braden Parr                  SO    Belle Plaine                      18:31      5:58
     25      21   Caleb Brase                  SO    Highland                          18:32      5:58
     26      22   Travis Prier                 JR    Central Community                 18:34      5:58
     27      23   Lucas Frank                  SR    Marquette Catholic                18:36      5:59
     28      24   Karter Kilburg               SR    Marquette Catholic                18:36      5:59
     29      25   Jeffrey Carson               SR    Wilton                            18:40      6:01
     30      26   Paden Maschmann              SO    Montezuma                         18:44      6:02
     31      27   Sumner Smith                 SO    Central Community                 18:46      6:03
     32      28   Sam Peters                   SO    Marquette Catholic                18:47      6:03
     33      29   Michael Peters               SR    Marquette Catholic                18:48      6:03
     34      30   Jesus Gamboa                 SO    BGM                               18:48      6:03
     35      31   Max Molander                 FR    Alburnett                         18:51      6:04
     36      32   Ethan Sperfslage             SR    Alburnett                         18:56      6:06
     37           Easton Cook                  JR    Clayton Ridge                     18:59      6:07
     38      33   Sam Madsen                   SR    Durant                            19:00      6:07
     39      34   Kelby Mueller                JR    Marquette Catholic                19:02      6:08
     40      35   Will Ball                    JR    Wilton                            19:05      6:09
     41      36   Logan Schroeder              SR    Marquette Catholic                19:07      6:09
     42      37   Teun Boelen                  SO    BGM                               19:09      6:10
     43      38   Jacob Wessel                 FR    Edgewood-Colesburg                19:12      6:11
     44           Carson Simonson              JR    Lone Tree                         19:13      6:11
     45      39   Levi Tuecke                  FR    Central Community                 19:13      6:11
     46           Seth Moeller                 SO    Prince of Peace Catholic          19:14      6:11
     47      40   Blake Rochleau               SO    Central Community                 19:14      6:11
     48      41   Jon Henessee                 JR    Wilton                            19:28      6:16
     49      42   Tyler Poll                   SR    Bellevue                          19:31      6:17
     50      43   Nate Prunchak                SO    Durant                            19:32      6:17
     51      44   Brendan Westermeier          SO    North Linn                        19:40      6:20
     52      45   Grant Neighbor               SO    Alburnett                         19:46      6:22
     53      46   Noah Brown                   FR    Wilton                            19:50      6:23
     54      47   Seth Cranston                SO    Montezuma                         19:52      6:24
     55      48   Griffin Benson               FR    Bellevue                          19:58      6:25
     56      49   Kobi Russom                  SR    Iowa Mennonite                    20:01      6:27
     57      50   Joe Eichorn                  FR    Belle Plaine                      20:05      6:28
     58      51   Jared Gringer                JR    Highland                          20:05      6:28
     59      52   Josh Brand                   SO    Highland                          20:06      6:28
     60      53   Owen Cline                   SO    BGM                               20:06      6:28
     61      54   Brock Henderson              SO    North Linn                        20:08      6:29
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     62           Christian French             FR    East Buchanan                     20:11      6:30
     63      55   Drake Reuter                 SO    Easton Valley                     20:12      6:30
     64           Logan Peterson               JR    Clayton Ridge                     20:20      6:33
     65           David Williams               SR    HLV                               20:20      6:33
     66      56   Joel Cranston                SO    Montezuma                         20:21      6:33
     67      57   Hunter Washburn              SR    Alburnett                         20:22      6:33
     68      58   Liam Ballanger               SO    Calamus-Wheatland                 20:22      6:33
     69      59   Jon Kastantin                FR    Calamus-Wheatland                 20:22      6:33
     70           Jacob Jankowski              SR    Prince of Peace Catholic          20:26      6:34
     71      60   Tony Fredrichs               SO    Durant                            20:29      6:36
     72      61   Jason Schwarzhoff            FR    North Linn                        20:30      6:36
     73      62   Noah Bruns                   SO    Iowa Mennonite                    20:32      6:37
     74      63   Matt Aller                   SO    Alburnett                         20:34      6:37
     75      64   Dalton Jaster                FR    Edgewood-Colesburg                20:39      6:39
     76      65   Callan Geier                 JR    Easton Valley                     20:45      6:41
     77      66   Riley Allen                  FR    Wilton                            20:46      6:41
     78      67   Charlie Breiman              SR    Central Community                 20:51      6:43
     79      68   Zac Gus                      SO    BGM                               20:54      6:43
     80      69   Jarod Norris                 JR    North Linn                        20:56      6:44
     81           Isaiah Ehrenberger           SO    HLV                               20:59      6:45
     82      70   Austin Tibbott               JR    Edgewood-Colesburg                21:00      6:46
     83      71   Ethan Meyer                  JR    Alburnett                         21:02      6:46
     84      72   Wyatt Anians                 SR    Calamus-Wheatland                 21:08      6:48
     85      73   Payton Olson                 FR    Easton Valley                     21:09      6:48
     86           Carter Boggess               SO    East Buchanan                     21:09      6:49
     87           Bryant Meyer-Kemp            SO    Maquoketa Valley                  21:11      6:49
     88           Brenden Hogan                FR    Maquoketa Valley                  21:14      6:50
     89      74   Vincent Bushong              SR    Montezuma                         21:15      6:50
     90           Josh Gruen                   JR    GMG                               21:16      6:51
     91           Clay Douglas                 FR    Rivermont Collegiate              21:19      6:52
     92      75   Leif Clevenger               FR    Wilton                            21:26      6:54
     93      76   Carter Aulwes                JR    Edgewood-Colesburg                21:28      6:54
     94      77   Wyatt Bierman                SO    Easton Valley                     21:30      6:55
     95      78   Jim Wang                     SO    Iowa Mennonite                    21:34      6:57
     96      79   Tyler Beers                  SR    Highland                          21:36      6:57
     97      80   Garret Colbert               SO    Highland                          21:37      6:58
     98      81   Nathan Traver                FR    Calamus-Wheatland                 21:42      6:59
     99      82   Colton Berggren              FR    Wilton                            21:43      6:59
    100      83   Jared Little                 FR    Montezuma                         21:46      7:00
    101           Ben Nordick                  SO    Rivermont Collegiate              21:53      7:03
    102           Alex Skillin                 JR    Rivermont Collegiate              21:53      7:03
    103      84   Dillon Brady                 SO    BGM                               21:53      7:03
    104           Eric Deutmeyer               FR    Maquoketa Valley                  21:57      7:04
    105      85   Will Mengler                 JR    Belle Plaine                      21:59      7:05
    106      86   Jordan Secor                 SO    Easton Valley                     22:02      7:05
    107           Kyle Wessels                 JR    East Buchanan                     22:09      7:08
    108      87   Robbie Broadston             SO    Montezuma                         22:13      7:09
    109      88   Vance Bushong                FR    Montezuma                         22:28      7:14
    110      89   Andy Winkie                  FR    Belle Plaine                      22:41      7:18
    111           Miko Youngbear               FR    Meskwaki Settlement               22:46      7:20
    112      90   Carter Voelkers              FR    Durant                            22:50      7:21
    113           Josh Berryann                FR    Midland                           23:02      7:25
    114      91   Carson McNeil                SO    Easton Valley                     23:20      7:31
    115           Kenny Vanzuiden              FR    Midland                           23:24      7:32
    116      92   Ryan Depascalis              JR    Alburnett                         23:34      7:35
    117      93   Michael Arp                  SR    Durant                            23:36      7:36
    118           Josh Papakee                 SR    Meskwaki Settlement               23:37      7:36
    119      94   Greg Ward                    FR    North Linn                        23:38      7:36
    120      95   Jacob Zeimet                 FR    Easton Valley                     24:14      7:48
    121           Landon Gailbreath            SR    Midland                           24:40      7:56
    122      96   Jeramiah Bailey              SR    Edgewood-Colesburg                25:13      8:07
    123           Christion Elliot             JR    Rivermont Collegiate              25:24      8:11
    124      97   Christian Duncan             SO    Belle Plaine                      26:18      8:28
    125      98   Chase Voelkers               JR    Durant                            27:14      8:46
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  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) Bellevue                          Score =   45
    1    Andrew Meyer, JR               16:29  5:18
    4    Andrew Segalla, JR             17:19  5:34
   11    Aaron Beckley, SR              18:01  5:48
   14    Jake Till, SR                  18:09  5:50
   15    Josh Sieverding, SR            18:10  5:51
   42    Tyler Poll, SR                 19:31  6:17
   48    Griffin Benson, FR             19:58  6:25

  2) Marquette Catholic                Score =  110
    6    Lucas Schmidt, SR              17:27  5:37
   23    Lucas Frank, SR                18:36  5:59
   24    Karter Kilburg, SR             18:36  5:59
   28    Sam Peters, SO                 18:47  6:03
   29    Michael Peters, SR             18:48  6:03
   34    Kelby Mueller, JR              19:02  6:08
   36    Logan Schroeder, SR            19:07  6:09

  3) Central Community                 Score =  114
   10    Jacob Jansen, JR               17:44  5:43
   16    Trevor Moser, JR               18:13  5:52
   22    Travis Prier, JR               18:34  5:58
   27    Sumner Smith, SO               18:46  6:03
   39    Levi Tuecke, FR                19:13  6:11
   40    Blake Rochleau, SO             19:14  6:11
   67    Charlie Breiman, SR            20:51  6:43

  4) Highland                          Score =  129
    2    Evan Mahler, SR                16:57  5:27
    3    Keiffer Sexton, JR             17:02  5:29
   21    Caleb Brase, SO                18:32  5:58
   51    Jared Gringer, JR              20:05  6:28
   52    Josh Brand, SO                 20:06  6:28
   79    Tyler Beers, SR                21:36  6:57
   80    Garret Colbert, SO             21:37  6:58

  5) BGM                               Score =  132
    5    Jake Wilson, SR                17:23  5:36
    7    Geert Boelen, SR               17:33  5:39
   30    Jesus Gamboa, SO               18:48  6:03
   37    Teun Boelen, SO                19:09  6:10
   53    Owen Cline, SO                 20:06  6:28
   68    Zac Gus, SO                    20:54  6:43
   84    Dillon Brady, SO               21:53  7:03

  6) Edgewood-Colesburg                Score =  207
   17    Nick Putz, JR                  18:14  5:52
   18    Michael Lueken, JR             18:18  5:53
   38    Jacob Wessel, FR               19:12  6:11
   64    Dalton Jaster, FR              20:39  6:39
   70    Austin Tibbott, JR             21:00  6:46
   76    Carter Aulwes, JR              21:28  6:54
   96    Jeramiah Bailey, SR            25:13  8:07

  7) Wilton                            Score =  213
   25    Jeffrey Carson, SR             18:40  6:01
   35    Will Ball, JR                  19:05  6:09
   41    Jon Henessee, JR               19:28  6:16
   46    Noah Brown, FR                 19:50  6:23
   66    Riley Allen, FR                20:46  6:41
   75    Leif Clevenger, FR             21:26  6:54
   82    Colton Berggren, FR            21:43  6:59

  8) Iowa Mennonite                    Score =  217
    9    Kirby Shetler, SR              17:44  5:42
   19    Levi Geyer, FR                 18:28  5:57
   49    Kobi Russom, SR                20:01  6:27
   62    Noah Bruns, SO                 20:32  6:37
   78    Jim Wang, SO                   21:34  6:57

  9) Alburnett                         Score =  228
   31    Max Molander, FR               18:51  6:04
   32    Ethan Sperfslage, SR           18:56  6:06
   45    Grant Neighbor, SO             19:46  6:22
   57    Hunter Washburn, SR            20:22  6:33
   63    Matt Aller, SO                 20:34  6:37
   71    Ethan Meyer, JR                21:02  6:46
   92    Ryan Depascalis, JR            23:34  7:35

 10) Durant                            Score =  234
    8    Joey Tobin, JR                 17:35  5:40
   33    Sam Madsen, SR                 19:00  6:07
   43    Nate Prunchak, SO              19:32  6:17
   60    Tony Fredrichs, SO             20:29  6:36
   90    Carter Voelkers, FR            22:50  7:21
   93    Michael Arp, SR                23:36  7:36
   98    Chase Voelkers, JR             27:14  8:46

 11) North Linn                        Score =  241
   13    Evan Boss, JR                  18:07  5:50
   44    Brendan Westermeier, SO        19:40  6:20
   54    Brock Henderson, SO            20:08  6:29
   61    Jason Schwarzhoff, FR          20:30  6:36
   69    Jarod Norris, JR               20:56  6:44
   94    Greg Ward, FR                  23:38  7:36

 12) Calamus-Wheatland                 Score =  282
   12    Cole Moeller, SO               18:05  5:49
   58    Liam Ballanger, SO             20:22  6:33
   59    Jon Kastantin, FR              20:22  6:33
   72    Wyatt Anians, SR               21:08  6:48
   81    Nathan Traver, FR              21:42  6:59

 13) Montezuma                         Score =  286
   26    Paden Maschmann, SO            18:44  6:02
   47    Seth Cranston, SO              19:52  6:24
   56    Joel Cranston, SO              20:21  6:33
   74    Vincent Bushong, SR            21:15  6:50
   83    Jared Little, FR               21:46  7:00
   87    Robbie Broadston, SO           22:13  7:09
   88    Vance Bushong, FR              22:28  7:14

 14) Belle Plaine                      Score =  341
   20    Braden Parr, SO                18:31  5:58
   50    Joe Eichorn, FR                20:05  6:28
   85    Will Mengler, JR               21:59  7:05
   89    Andy Winkie, FR                22:41  7:18
   97    Christian Duncan, SO           26:18  8:28

 15) Easton Valley                     Score =  356
   55    Drake Reuter, SO               20:12  6:30
   65    Callan Geier, JR               20:45  6:41
   73    Payton Olson, FR               21:09  6:48
   77    Wyatt Bierman, SO              21:30  6:55
   86    Jordan Secor, SO               22:02  7:05
   91    Carson McNeil, SO              23:20  7:31
   95    Jacob Zeimet, FR               24:14  7:48

 Incomplete Teams:

 Clayton Ridge
   37    Easton Cook, JR             18:59     6:07
   64    Logan Peterson, JR          20:20     6:33

 East Buchanan
   21    Gannon Cook, SO             18:25     5:56
   62    Christian French, FR        20:11     6:30
   86    Carter Boggess, SO          21:09     6:49
  107    Kyle Wessels, JR            22:09     7:08

 GMG
   18    Jeff Hughes, SR             18:14     5:52
   90    Josh Gruen, JR              21:16     6:51

 HLV
   65    David Williams, SR          20:20     6:33
   81    Isaiah Ehrenberger, SO      20:59     6:45

 Lone Tree
   22    Jake Vinner, JR             18:27     5:56
   44    Carson Simonson, JR         19:13     6:11

 Maquoketa Valley
   87    Bryant Meyer-Kemp, SO       21:11     6:49
   88    Brenden Hogan, FR           21:14     6:50
  104    Eric Deutmeyer, FR          21:57     7:04

 Meskwaki Settlement
  111    Miko Youngbear, FR          22:46     7:20
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  118    Josh Papakee, SR            23:37     7:36

 Midland
  113    Josh Berryann, FR           23:02     7:25
  115    Kenny Vanzuiden, FR         23:24     7:32
  121    Landon Gailbreath, SR       24:40     7:56

 Prince of Peace Catholic
   46    Seth Moeller, SO            19:14     6:11
   70    Jacob Jankowski, SR         20:26     6:34

 Rivermont Collegiate
   91    Clay Douglas, FR            21:19     6:52
  101    Ben Nordick, SO             21:53     7:03
  102    Alex Skillin, JR            21:53     7:03
  123    Christion Elliot, JR        25:24     8:11

 Scattergood Friends
   20    Wubetu Shimelash, JR        18:24     5:55
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